Class
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Pram

Position ID

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

1

2603

4583
2733
558
3209
7531
4579
19234
12311
16755
11342
390
2328
171
3188
4642
4621
227
4646
7272
314

15780
14898
4648
601
4587
11434
4580
15350
2426

2788
14155

Name

Alex Massey
Brock Taylor
Stuart Kurtz
Andrew Morris
Scott Simson
Robert Vincent
Clint Lawrence
Andrew Killen
Josh Marshall
Emile Altmann
Shane Hunter
Matt Brown
Malcolm Roberts
Shane Trotter
Geoff Todkill
Peter Charlton
Greigor Scott
Adrian Plaskitt
Andrew Power
Brock Smith
Glenn Downey
Geoff Peel
David Bennett
Nigel Thompson
Harry Carter
Bruce Graham
Graeme Taplin
Jim Lee

John Linich
Justin Goodwin
Paul Killen
Sam Bailey
Peter Orr
Andrew Free
Graham Fowler
Hughett Smith
Bridget Wheeler, James Wheeler

Club

Newcastle Orienteering Club
Casuals NSW

Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Casuals NSW

Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Casuals NSW

Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Casuals NSW

Time
46:33:00
45:44:00
44:24:00
45:39:00
46:06:00
44:53:00
48:03:00
46:19:00
43:02:00
44:04:00
45:54:00
50:34:00
42:03:00
43:28:00
45:35:00
41:50:00
42:58:00
44:21:00
43:15:00
46:30:00
42:35:00
44:37:00
44:31:00
46:46:00
44:25:00
44:27:00
45:40:00
42:32:00
41:31:00
43:38:00
43:23:00
45:29:00
47:34:00
46:53:00
36:49:00
43:12:00
47:26:00

GC
1520
1390
1370
1310
1270
1230
1210
1170
1150
1140
1110
1110
1090
1030
1030

990
960
920
910
910
860
850
800
800
780
780
780
750
730
720
690
680
680
630
570
480
410

Penalty
60

30

0

30

60

0

120

60

30
210

30

60

60

30

30

90
60

90

El

158.33
138.03
179.55
167.52
161.99
168.03
163.96
162.05
162.66
165.94
141.22
137.04
182.27
179.44
160.44
151.15
164.10
167.27
186.86
166.67
151.14
175.26
131.58
129.45
178.49
177.27
131.53
165.56
156.99
148.15
134.50
102.26
124.31
125.50
154.05
124.68
109.92

CA

520
390
370
310
270
230
210
170
150
140
110
110

90

30

30

10

40

80

90

90
140
150
200
200
220
220
220
250
270
280
310
320
320
370
430
520

AC

60
60
120
120

90
30
90
180
60
60

180
60
150
90
150
120
120
60
60
150
90
90
180
180
220
370
120
270
100
10
30
40
60
60
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90

410



Team
Team
Team
Team
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

13747

14156
4582
7004
4680
4533

649
2425
5759

643
4198
391
642
9501
13130
2416
2552
557
250
13564
15734

Ryan Puklowski, Toby Barry

Newcastle Orienteering Club

Shane Conserdyne, Emma Conserdyne, Will Conserdy Casuals NSW

Catriona Malau, Paula Saunders

Griffen Smith, Hilary Smith
Arthur Kingsland
Ingrid Oblasser
Bridget Whitehead (W)
Elizabeth Bunn
Carolyn Rigby (W)
Maria Orr (W)
Thomas Bunn
Kathleen Sherwin
Mikayla Enderby
Martina Craig
Carolyn Matthews
Jennifer Enderby
Jessica Lawrence
Ginaya Dunn
Samantha Howe
Lisa Lampe

Gayle Quantock
Caroline Jenkins
Karen Morante
Naomi Scouller
Bernadette Bennett

Casuals NSW

Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Casuals NSW

Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Newcastle Orienteering Club
Casuals NSW

44:03:00
45:14:00
44:34:00
43:19:00
35:10:00
43:23:00
45:10:00
41:36:00
47:28:00
54:26:00
43:12:00
01:11:10
45:36:00
43:40:00
44:06:00
44:04:00
47:02:00
46:15:00
43:12:00
42:39:00
41:02:00
40:10:00
38:46:00
40:33:00
46:51:00

1070
640
580
530
640
630
620
540
540
370
330

1260
1250
1150
1100
1070
1060
1020
820
760
690
670
660
640

30

30

90
420

345
30

90
60

o O ©O O o o

60

141.16
123.55
132.42
137.31
147.47
161.54
153.85
151.69
108.65
67.40
121.32
1.05
169.81
171.47
170.62
154.28
157.82
151.86
182.80
179.82
138.18
146.50
149.89
166.25
137.93

310
300
200
150
120
110

70
130
190
260
280
290
310

180
100
210
150

90

150

90
160
150
150

90

90
150

60
120
100

60
100

40

640

60
60

60

760

60
610



